
University of Michigan Medical School  
Clinical Trunk Calendar  

2022 Matriculating Class September 2023 - September 2024 

4 & 12 Week  
Clerkships 

Official Med School  
Holidays/Breaks 

6 Week  
Clerkships 

Transition to Clerkships  August 
28-September 24, 2023

Period 10    
9/25/23-10/22/23 

Period 10 9/25/23-
11/5/23  

Period 11   
10/23/23-11/19/23 

Period 11.5 
11/6/23-12/17/23 Period 12   

11/20/23-12/17/23 
Thanksgiving Break 
5PM, Wed, 11/22/23- 
5AM, Mon, 11/27/23 

Winter Break: 5PM, Friday, 12/15/23-5AM, Tuesday, 1/2/24 
Period 1 

1/1/24-1/28/24 
*report 1/2

MLK JR Day 
11PM, Sun, 1/14/24- 
5AM, Tues, 1/16/24 

Period 1 
1/1/24-2/11/24 

*report 1/2
Period 2 1/29/24-

2/25/24  Period 2.5 
2/12/24-3/24/24 Period 3 2/26/24-

3/24/24  
Spring Break: 5PM, Friday, March 22-5AM, Monday, April 1, 2024 

REQUIRED: M2 Spring Conference: April 1-5, 2024 (off 4/6, 4/7) 

Period 4 
4/8/24-5/5/24  

Period 4 
4/8/24-5/19/24  

Period 5 
5/6/24-6/2/24  

Memorial Day 
11PM, Sun, 5/26/24- 
5AM, Tues, 5/28/24 Period 5.5 

5/20/24-6/30/24  Period 6 
6/3/24-6/30/24  

Juneteenth 
11PM Tues, 6/18/24-
5AM, Thurs, 6/20/24 

Period 7 
7/1/24-8/11/24 

Period 7 
7/1/24-7/28/24  

Independence Day 
11PM, Wed, 7/3/24- 

5AM, Fri, 7/5/24 
Period 8 

7/29/24-8/25/24  
Period 8.5 

8/12/24-9/22/24 Period 9 
8/26/24-9/22/24  

Labor Day 
11PM, Sun, 9/1/24- 
5AM, Tues, 9/3/24 
Branches Start  

September 23, 2024 

General scheduling notes 
1. This calendar is subject to change by actions of the Medical School.
2. It was approved by CTOC on Jan 27 and CPC on February 17, 2023.
3. Weekends that occur during a clerkship will be scheduled by that department.
4. Some clerkships have overnight call/shifts.
5. Period dates end on Sundays to keep students in active enrollment continuously,

but clerkships end on the Friday of their shelf exam. The subsequent weekend if off unless a make-up shift is needed.”


